SHORELINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NUMBER SEVEN BOARD OF TRUSTEES REGULAR MEETING OF JUNE 22, 2016

ACTION

Subject: Board Resolution No. 137

(Commending Service of Shoreline Community College Federation of Teachers (SCCFT) • Local No. 1950 • AFT Washington/AFT/AFL-CIO

President: Professor DuValle Daniel)

Resolution No. 137

Commending Service of
Shoreline Community College Federation of Teachers (SCCFT)
Local No. 1950, AFT Washington/AFT/AFL-CIO President:
Professor DuValle Daniel

WHEREAS, Professor DuValle Daniel has represented the Shoreline Community College Federation of Teachers (SCCFT) • Local No. 1950 • AFT Washington/AFT/AFL-CIO to the Board of Trustees since September 2015; and

WHEREAS, Professor Daniel has served and represented the faculty of Shoreline Community College; and

WHEREAS, Professor Daniel advocated for matters concerning the SCCFT membership through her communication with the Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, Professor Daniel demonstrates a commitment to equity and student success;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Shoreline Community College to publicly proclaim its appreciation to Professor Daniel for her service to students, faculty, staff and trustees.

The Board hereby adopts Resolution No. 137.

Done in Open Public Meeting by the Board of Trustees this 22nd Day of June, 2016.

District Number Seven	
Bv:	

Catherine D'Ambrosio, PhD, RN, BSN, MSN

Board of Trustees

Chair

Shoreline Community College